



\$~124

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5481/2025
WIND INDEPENDENT POWER PRODUCERS
ASSOCIATION & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vishrov Mukherjee, Mr.
Girik Bhalla and Mr. Damodar
Solanki, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam, CGSC
with Mr. Vardhman Kaushik,
Mr. Shaurya Mani Pandey and
Mr. Prithvi Raj Dey, Advs. for
R-1 and 2.
Mr. Vivek Nagar and Mr. Atul
Yadav, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
16.07.2025

%

CM APPL. 41771/2025

1. This application has been filed by the applicants seeking impleadment as petitioners in the present petition.
2. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents.
3. The learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has not received a copy of this application. Let a copy of the application be supplied to him by the learned counsel for the applicants within two



days.

4. List on 31st July, 2025 along with W.P.(C) 14783/2024 titled *Sustainable Projects Developers Association &Anr. v. Central Electricity Regulatory Commission & Ors.*

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 16, 2025

p/my